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AIG Annuity Insurance Company www.aigannuity.com 800-424-4990 x x

AliianceBerstein Investments, Inc. www.alliancebernstein.com 800-221-5672 x

American Century Investments www.americancentury.com 800-345-3533 x

American Funds Distributors, Inc. www.americanfunds.com 800-421-9900 x x

American National Insurance Company www.anico.com 800-835-5320 x

American United Life Insurance Company www.oneamerica.com 800-249-6269 x x

Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance www.americo.com 800-634-1181 x x

Annuity Investors Life Insurance (AILlC) www.gafri.com 800-789-6771 x x

Aviva Life Insurance Company www.avivausa.com 800-225-8073 x x

AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company www.axaonline.com 800-628-6673 x x

BlackRock Funds www.blackrock.com 800-882-0052 x

CM Life www.massmutual.com 800-366-8226 x

Commonwealth Annuity http://insuranceservices.se2.com 800-457-9047 x

Delaware Investments www.delawareinvestments.com 215-255-1200 x

Diversified Investment Advisors, Inc. www.divinvest.com 800-755-5803 x

DWS Investments www.dws-scudder.com 800-621-1048 x

Federated Funds www.federatedinvestors.com 800-341-7400 x

Fidelity Investments www.403b.com 800-343-0860 x x

Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company www.fslins.com 800-648-8624 x

First Investors Corporation www.firstinvestors.com 800-423-4026 x x

Franklin Templeton Investments www.franklintempelton.com 800-257-2020 x x

Great American Financial Resources www.gafri.com 800-789-6771 x x

Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company www.gwrs.com 888-404-4032  x

Hartford Life Insurance Company www.retire.hartfordlife.com 800-528-9009 x

Horace Mann www.horacemann.com 800-990-1030 x
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Industrial Alliance Pacific Insurance and www.iaplife.com 888-388-4032 x x  

Jefferson National Life Insurance Company www.hjeffnat.com 866-667 -0561 x

Kansas City Life Insurance Company www.kclife.com 800-821-6164 x

Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company http://insuranceservices.se2.com 800-457-9057 x

Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC http://investorservices.leggmason.com 800-451-2010 x

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest www.lifeofwouthwest.com 800-543-3794 x x

Lincoln Financial Group www.lfg.com 800-454-6265 x x

Lord Abbett Distributor, LLC www.lordabbett.com 888-445-0031 x x

MassMutual Life www.massmutual.com 800-366-8226 x

MEMBERS Mutual Funds www.membersfunds.com 800-877-6089 x

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company www.metlife.com/mir 800-236-8489 x x

MFS Fund Distributors, Inc. www.mfs.com 800-637-1255 x

Midland National Life Insurance Company www.midlandannuity.com 877-586-0240 x

Modern Woodmen of America www.modern-woodman.org 800-447-9811 x

Nationwide Life Insurance Company www.nationwide.com 614-249-7111 x

New York Life Insurance and Annuity www.newyorklife.com 800-710-7945 x x

North American Co. for Life and Health www.nacolah.com 866-322-7065 x

OppenheimerFunds Distributor, Inc. www.oppenheimerfunds.com 800-525-7048 x x

Pacific Life Insurance Company www.pacificlife.com 800-722-2333 x

Pioneer Funds Distributor, Inc. www.pioneerinvestments.com 800-622-0176 x

Principal Funds www.principalfunds.com 800-222-5852 x

Protective Life Insurance Company http://insuranceservices.se2.com 800-457-9047 x

Putnam Investments www.putnam.com 800-662-0019 x x

RiverSource Investments, LLC www.ameriprise.com 800-862-7919 x

RiverSource Life Insurance Company www.ameriprise.com 800-862-7919 x

Rydex Investments www.rydexinvestments.com 800-820-0888 x

Security Benefit www.securitybenefit.com 800-888-2461 x x

Sentinel Group Funds, Inc. www.sentinefunds.com 800-282-3863 x

Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance www.sfbli.com 601-981-7422 x x

Symetra Life Insurance Company www.symetra.com 877-796-3872 x



T. Rowe Price www.troweprice.com 800-492-7670 x x

The Vanguard Group, Inc. www.smallbiz.vanguard.com 610-662-2003 x x

Thrivent Financial for Lutherans www.thrivent.com 800-847-4836 x x

TlAA-CREF www.tiaa-cref.com 800-842-2776 x x

Transamerica Financial Life Insurance www.divinvest.com 800-755-5803 x x

Transamerica Life Insurance Company www.furham.transamerica.com 800-237-8872 x x

United of Omaha www.mutualofomaha.com 800-775-6000 x

United Teacher Associates Insurance (UTA) www.gafri.com 800-438-3398 x x

USAA Life Insurance Company www.usaa.com 800-531-8292 x x

Variable Annuity Life Insurance Compnay (VALIC) www.aigvalic.com 713-501-5985 x x

Waddell & Reed, Inc. www.waddell.com 888-923-3355 x

Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio www.westernreserve.com 800-851-9777 x

Woodmen of the World Life Insurance Society www.woodmen.org 800-225-3108 x


